

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Text

File #: 130721., Version: 5

RESOLUTION AMENDING RULES OF THE CITY COMMISSION TO CREATE TWO NEW STANDING COMMITTEES (B)

RESOLUTION NO. 130721

A RESOLUTION AMENDING AND RESTATING IN ITS ENTIRETY THE RULES OF THE CITY COMMISSION IN ORDER TO CREATE A LEGISLATIVE AND ORGANIZATIONAL POLICY COMMITTEE, CREATE A GENERAL POLICY COMMITTEE AND CLARIFY COMMITTEE REQUIREMENTS; PROVIDING A REPEALING CLAUSE AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

The City Commission adopt the proposed Resolution.

The City Commission, at its July 17, 2014 Regular Meeting, directed the City Attorney to prepare an amendment to the Rules of the City Commission creating a standing "Legislative and Organizational Policy Committee" and a standing committee comprised of the entire City Commission which is referred to in this Resolution as the Standing "General Policy Committee."